.Thg Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said -

office at 10 a.m. Monday, May 7, 1962, it being first Monday.

Members of the Board Present:
L. P. Ward, Chairman (absent)
W. B. Buffkin, Vice Chairman

A. 0. Burns

Robert_E. Sessions

Lacy R. Thompson Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

NegreACounty Agent John Spaulding, and negro Home Demonstration
Agent, Dorothy Valentine appeared before the Board to present their budget
estimate for 1962-63.

1962-63 budget for the negro county agent's expense to the 4L-H Convention.

Ordered:
be-granted a leave of absence of six weeks with pay-- June 18th through July
28th, to attend the 4L-H and Sears-Roebuck Foundation in Chevy Chase, Maryland.

Ordered:

travel expense of five students to Civil Defense School in Wilmington.

Ordered:

County Library property for a beautification project.

Ordered:
rate of $1.50 per hour to make the necessary repairs to a building which the
county recently acquired adjacent to the Courthouse Annex; that Mr. Long serve
as janitor for this building, and that his salarj be increased to $225.C0 per
month effective May 1, 1962.

Leonard Killian of the Forest Service appeared before the Board

to request an additional $1,000.00 for their 1962-63 operating expenses.

Ordered:
Bluff Township, be cancelled on one lot valued at $34.00 for the years 1952,
1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1958, 1959, 1960 and 1961. This lot does not exist.

ROAD PETITIONS: 1.

2.

3.

It was ordered that $35.00 be appropriated in the

that Dorothy Valentine, Negro Home Demonstration Agent,

that Civil Defense Director Wayne be re-imbursed for the

that the Azae-Mellia Garden Club be allowed to use the

that J. Leamon Long, Courthouse Janitor, be paid at the

that taxes listed in the name of Mrs. L. A. Floyd, Fair

Bogue Township-- a road known as the "Boone™ road, is
1 mile in length and there are 7 occupied homes located
on it.

Welches Creek Township-- a part of county road #1722 which
runs to the Elkton-Hallsboro H.Way. Road is 2 miles in
length and there are 15 occupied homes located on it.

Bogue Township-- Oak Street in the village of Hallsboro.




Bogue Township-~- County road #1913 beginning at the

railroad crossing of the "Honey Hill"™ road and intersefs
the "Red Bug" road which is hard-surfaced. Road is 1.7
miles in length and there are 6 homes on it. Road needs

ROAD PETITIONS: 4.

to be widened.

Whiteville Township-- Forest Drive which is in the Ingle-
wood section off H.Way 74-76 West.
by the developers and they request that it be maintained
Road is .4 mile in length and there are

by the State.
7 occupied homes on

it.

men and women to serve as jurors at the following term of court:

Road has been surfacesd

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful

CRIMINAL COURT Rex Bennett Bolton
6-18-62 D. J. Benson Rt. 1, Delco

Boyce E. McCrary Acme

Lattimore Smith Bolton

Joseph Blackwell Rt. 4, Whiteville

James Garrell Tabor City

Arlin Weaver Box 231, Whiteville

Roy Webb Rt. 1, Hallsboro

J. M. Coburn Whiteville

C. C. Leggett Tabor City

J. W, Bullock Delco

Steven J. Tedder Rt. 2, Whiteville

Leon Neil Gooden Box 74, Bolten

Earl Pratt Rt. 1, Whiteville

Flossie H. Robinson Rt. 1, Bladenboro

George Williams Rt. 1, Cerro Gordo

N. G. Hughes Rt. 3, Tabor City

John H. Russ Rt. 1, Whiteville

J. A, High iHallsborg

Shafter Bpown Clarkton

M. Leon Smith Rt. 2, Whiteville

C. J. Fipps Rt. 1, Tabor Bity

David Nealey Rt. 1, Chadbourn

Thurman Hester Rt. 1, Bladenboro

Joseph McPherson Clarendon

0. J. Stanley Rt. 1, Nakina

Bailey Britt Rt. 2, Chadbourn

Eddie Jacobs Rt. 1, Bolton

Marvin Shaw Rt. 2, Chadbourn

Eugene Brown Rt. 1, Acme

Walter Woodburn Acme

Joseph Caison Bolton

Robert C. Soles Tabor City

Floyd Ward Clarendon

Andrew Lennon Rt. 1, Bolton

H. Cliff Spivey Tabor City

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and

paid:
Sankey W. Robinson April Salary - County Attorney (60L4) $ 218.91
Venie H. Rouse " n Tax Supervisor 267.29
W. A, Weir " i Tax Collector 321.90
Lolly G. Johnson " " Asst'g Tax Collector 265.42
Helen Weir " " " " " 193.88
Eva W. Coleman " " " " " 197.78
Arthur L. Duke " " Sheriff (610) 483.01
Spurgeon D. Nobles " " Asst'g Sheriff 380.62
Auty Godwin " " " " 391.36
John D. Fowler " " " " 402,12
C. L. Smith " " " " 402,12
Thurman C. Butler " n " " 392.12
John Coleman " " " " 413.26
Walter M. Farmer " " " " 391.36
Horace L. Shaw " " Fingerprint Expert 482.32
Town of Whiteville " " Radio Operator (619) 140.00
Town of Chadbourn " " " " 105.00
Mazzalee T. Sanderford n n County Accountant (621) 303.43
Veneda S. Ray " " Asst. " 197.99
John L. Long " " Janitor - Courthouse (623) 193.75
Grethel W, Hardee " " Janitress - C.House Annex 75.56




Leo L. Fisher
Anna Belle Lane

April Salary - Reg. of Deeds (625)
L n

Asst'g Reg. of Deeds
” " ”

$ 336.89
209.26

Gladys G. Wooten " " 190.52
Mamie B. Galemberti " " " " " 173.63
Sarah Faye Barker " " " " " 183.63
Myrtle N. McAlister " " " " " 193.63
Alice S. Wwight " " Welfare Supt. (631) 398.32
Pearl H. Fowler " " Caseworker Asst. 273.71
Minette Lovett " " " " 273.94
Jo Anne Vereen " " " " 262.83
Naney S. Collier " " " " 255.00
Maebelle W. Weaver " " Asst'g Welfare Supt. 241, .68
Mary Margaret Fowler " " Caseworker Asst. 248.57
Margaret Lee MacDaniel " " Asst'g Welfare Supt. 221.69
Leota H. Hodges n " " " bt 244 .10
Linda P, Baldwin " " " " n 149.14
Claire Porter Duncan " " " " " 147.16
Jane S. Ellis " n Caseworker Asst. 176.68
Robert Schulken " n Welfare Attorney 239.03
Archie F. Martin " " Asst. Farm Agent (644) 189.38
Tommy D. Glover " " " n " 70.56
Cameron M. Garris " " " " " 86.57
Eleanor Pridgen " " Assttg Farm Agent 131.52
Dorothy M. Reaves " " " " n 141.85
Bonnie Rose Pinyatello " n " " " 35.92
Daisy Ann Hill " " " Negro Agent 103.75
J. M. Spaulding " " " " " 154.20
Dorothy D. Valentine n " Negro Home Dem. Agt. 132.61
C. D. Raper " " County Agent 226.48
Elaine N. Blake " " Home Bem. Agent 148.27
Fredna Yvonne Bennett " " Asst. Home Dem. Agt. 72 .66
Betty Capps n n " " " " 119.15
Edaa Creech " " Library Appropriation  240.04
H. Hugh Nance " " Service Officer (658) 321.92
Jewel W, Dunivant n " Asst. Clerk Sup. Crt. 265.44
Mary Lou White " " " " " " 191.50
Barbara W. Blackwell " " Asst'g " " " 176.41
Hilda S. Garrell " " W " " " 167.63
Ina J. Brown " " " " " " 143.91
Lee J. Greer " " Clerk of Court (664) 511.77
W. A, Williams " " Judge of Rec. Court 421.10
Joe W, Brown " " Solicitor " " 340.92
H. M. Hinson " " Dog Warden 254 .39
W. A, Weir " " Purchasing Agent 72.50
L. V. Holt " " Electrical Inspector 235.03
Eldred Buffkin " n Surplus Food Spvr. 350.28
Jesse Sellers " " Asst. " ) 184.01
Peggy Ruth Greene " n Asst'g " " 148.32
Lathal K. Wayne " " Civil Def. Director 326.72
Elizabeth Ann Enzor " " Asstt'g Civil Def. Dr. 189.12
Lois Pl Lewis " " Asst'g Tax Supvr. (675) 200.60
Annie Atkinson " " " " " 164.12
Edna Buffkin " " " n n 168.59
Annie Belle Powell " " " " " 169.99
Lucille Stephens " " " " n 164.12
S. T. Enzor " " Tax Listing 141.26
Martha G. Smith " " Asst'g County Accnt. 49.41
Ila Nealey " " Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 174.12
Jane S. Ellis " n To correct error in Feb. 2.64
Julia Shaw " " Janitress, Welfare Dept. 21.51
Betsy Totten " " Library Work (685) 96.71
Marpgaret Lee MacDaniel " " To adjust error in ck. .25
Collier Gas Co. April - Jail account (687) 48.55

First National Bank of Whiteville - April withheld¥nghba®iia: t22,160.80

Hospital Savings Assoc.- Life Insurance - April 196.92
Hospital Savings Assoc.- Hospital Insurance Withheld _ 297.62
N.C. Public Employees' Social Security Agency - Admv. expense -138.00
Burkhead DeVane Printing Co. - Acct. - Tax Supvr. 120.48
Columbus County News _ " " " (693) 22.30"
Carolina Tel. & Teleg. Co. " - April 395.57
S. T. Enzor To mileage - tax listing 5.00
The News Reporter Co. Acct, - Tax Collector 58.72
walter Farmer Capturing Still 5.00
C. L. Smith " " 5.00
The News Reporter Co. Jail & Auditor -- Acct. 48.05
Motorola Communications & Electronics Inc. - Maintenance - 115.00
Harrison Typewriter Co. To Acct. - Sheriff's Dept. 28.33
Whiteville 0il Co. April Account 286.32

Janitorial Supplies 6.00
April service agpeement (704)  44.00

Whiteville Lions Club
Antex Exterminating Co., Inc.-




Account rendered (705)

Monroe Business Machines - Acct. - Tax Collector

G. V. Singletary & Sons Acct. - Aprll

Carolina Power & Light Co. Acct. -

Town of Whiteville Water Accounts - April
Townsend Plumbing Co. Acct. -~ Courthouse Annex
Floyd-Barkley Agency Insurance - Courthouse "
Leder Bros., Inc. - Jail Account - April

Dennis Williams Lodging & Meals - Jail - April (713)
F. B. Foster April Account

Townsend Builders Supply - April account

S. P. Stanley, Jr. Painting - Cofinty Rest Home, Library
E. L. Williams Account - Rest Home

W. B. Buffkin Welfare Board Meeting (718)
Anne N. Talbott " " "
Storr Sales Co. Acct., - Welfare Dept.

Robeson Office Supplies, Inc. - Acct. - Welfare Dept.

The Tabor City ‘tribune - v

Alice S. Wright - Mileage & Depreciation - April (723)
Nancy S. Collier " "
Mary Margaret Fowler " "
Pearl Fowler " "
Minette G. Lovette n "

Duro-Test Corp.

" ”

Jo Anne Vereen

Diectaphone Vorp. - Atcount - Welfare Dept. (729)
American Public Welfare Assoc., - - Agency Membership - Welfare
Executive Secy., N. C. Conference of Social Service

James Lynn - Window Cleaning Service - Weltare

- Acct., Welfare Dept.

Pitney-Bowes, Inc.
- Repairs - Welfare Dept.

T. W. Strickland

State Commission for Blind - April Account

Storr Sales Co. - Farm Agt., Auditor (736)
John Harrelson, Postmaster - Postage - County Agt.

Burkhead DeVane Printing Co. -~ Account-. Clerk oi Court
Williams Office Equipment Co. " " "

John M, Strong -Subscription - Supreme Court heporis
C. L. Smith -Conveying Prisoner

H. M. Hinson April Mileage (742)
Cole's - April accouht - Dog Warden

Eldred Buffkin " mileage

Eldred Buffkin - To reimburse for misc. labor
Lathal R. Wayne - April - travel

Monroe Calculating Machine Co. - Maintenance Agreement
Coastal Electronics Inc. To transferring radio eqpt. on car
The News Reporter Co.
Floyd-Barkley Agency

H. L. Shaw

Harrison Typewriter Co.
Vineland Ice Co.
Edwards & Broughton Co.
Owen G. Dunn

Property Ins., - Repgious 6ffices
April - reimbursement (752)
Repairs - Auditor's office

“April Account
Agct. ng. of Dseds

Williams Office Equipment " " "

Mitchell Printing Co. " " "

W. H. King Drug Co. " " "

J. B. Long, Jr. - April - Coroner's Service (759)
F. Murray Carroll, M.D. Investigation - Coroner

James Walker Memorial Hosp. - Autopsy - Bellamy

Mrs. Guila Dawsey April - Boarding Home Care
Mrs. A, B. Dawsey " " " "
Mrs. Davis Williamson

Mrs. A. P, McClary

Leder Bros. Dept. Store

J. H. Ashley

Monroe Calculating Machine Co
Lacy R. Thompson

A, O. Burns

”n " n ”
L ” ” "

Account - Welfare Dept.
1" ” n

- Maintenance- County Agt
Board meetings in April %769)
” ” ”

Robert E. Sessions " " ]
W. B. Buffkin n " "
”n i ”

L. P. Ward
Miller Motor Express
Governmental Guide

Frt. on voting machines
- two copies

Mildred Thompson Farm Reports (776)
Beulah Singletary " " _
Clyde B. Gore " "
Clempson Green " "
Clara P. Thompson " "
Simon T. Enzor " n

"

Frances Hayes "

$

Account Rendered - Reg. of Deeds & CBI

62.92
24,00
100.06

265.47
28.30

5,00

92.40

18.16
1,097.40
"104.35
81.85
923,00

150.00 .

10.60
10.20
95.50
2i, .68

78.28

79.31
32.36
43.63
4,5.80
55.59
25.99
L27. 54
51.28
10.00
20.00
20.32
41.50
29k .49
10.31
40.00
3.84
4L9.13
11.33
16.44
121.59
5+25
21.00
3.50
63.77
70.00
35.00
82.42
109.08
46.70
7. 50
15.45
45.87
92.07
54.28
82.44
28.52
213.26
10.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
85.00
52.61
103.66
85.40
16.66
82.00
65.40
81.00
64 .80
93.00
11.16
8.00
52.31
34.58
57.25
49026
61-90
30.37
78090




Mattie J. Grice Farm Reports (783) : $
Nellie Spivey " "

L. Page Benton " "

Virginia Nye " "

Mildred Ward " "

W. A, Baldwin " "

Edna Buffkin " "

Lucille Stephens " " ,

Owen G. Dunn Acet. - Board of Elections (791)
Townsend Builders Supply Acct - Courthouse

J. L. Long Repairs - Courthouse Annex II
Peacock Funeral Homes, Inc. - Funeral Service - Welfare
State Commission for Blind -~ Acct. - May 1lst

Lathal R. Wayne Student Travel to Defense School
State Purchase & Contract Division - 0ld Civil Defense Account
Elaine N. Blake Reimbursement - April Expense
Yvonne Bennett " : " "

Tommy D. Glover " " "

J. M. Spaulding " March & i "

Office of Probate Judge, Conway, S. C. - Account - Sheriff's Dept.
Governmental Guide County Accountant

Ralph T. Beason Misc. Insurance (802)

Office of Probate Judge, Conway, S. C., - Acct., Sheriff's Dept.
Governmental Guide Acct. - County Accountant (804)

Out Door Poor
Insolvents

Upon motion the meeting was adjourned until May 15, 1962 at 7:30 p.m.

Approved:

A

%ﬁglﬂwd/%

ce-Chairman / /




