The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10 a.m. Monday, May 7, 1962, it being first Monday.

Members of the Board Present:

L. P. Ward, Chairman (absent)

W. B. Buffkin, Vice Chairman

A. O. Burns

Robert E. Sessions

Lacy R. Thompson

Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Negro County Agent John Spaulding, and negro Home Demonstration Agent, Dorothy Valentine appeared before the Board to present their budget estimate for 1962-63. It was ordered that \$35.00 be appropriated in the 1962-63 budget for the negro county agent's expense to the 4-H Convention.

Ordered: that Dorothy Valentine, Negro Home Demonstration Agent, beggranted a leave of absence of six weeks with pay-- June 18th through July 28th, to attend the 4-H and Sears-Roebuck Foundation in Chevy Chase, Maryland.

Ordered: that Civil Defense Director Wayne be re-imbursed for the travel expense of five students to Civil Defense School in Wilmington.

Ordered: that the Azae-Mellia Garden Club be allowed to use the County Library property for a beautification project.

Ordered: that J. Leamon Long, Courthouse Janitor, be paid at the rate of \$1.50 per hour to make the necessary repairs to a building which the county recently acquired adjacent to the Courthouse Annex; that Mr. Long serve as janitor for this building, and that his salary be increased to \$225.00 per month effective May 1, 1962.

Leonard Killian of the Forest Service appeared before the Board to request an additional \$1,000.00 for their 1962-63 operating expenses.

Ordered: that taxes listed in the name of Mrs. L. A. Floyd, Fair Bluff Township, be cancelled on one lot valued at \$34.00 for the years 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1958, 1959, 1960 and 1961. This lot does not exist.

- ROAD PETITIONS: 1. Bogue Township-- a road known as the "Boone" road, is I mile in length and there are 7 occupied homes located on it.
 - 2. Welches Creek Township-- a part of county road #1722 which runs to the Elkton-Hallsboro H.Way. Road is 2 miles in length and there are 15 occupied homes located on it.
 - 3. Bogue Township -- Oak Street in the village of Hallsboro.

- ROAD PETITIONS: 4. Bogue Township-- County road #1913 beginning at the railroad crossing of the "Honey Hill" road and intersefs the "Red Bug" road which is hard-surfaced. Road is 1.7 miles in length and there are 6 homes on it. Road needs to be widened.
 - 5. Whiteville Township-- Forest Drive which is in the Ingle-wood section off H.Way 74-76 West. Road has been surfaced by the developers and they request that it be maintained by the State. Road is .4 mile in length and there are 7 occupied homes on it.

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful men and women to serve as jurors at the following term of court:

CRIMINAL COURT 6-18-62

paid:

Rex Bennett D. J. Benson Boyce E. McCrary Lattimore Smith Joseph Blackwell James Garrell Arlin Weaver Roy Webb J. M. Coburn C. C. Leggett J. W. Bullock Steven J. Tedder Leon Neil Gooden Earl Pratt Flossie H. Robinson George Williams N. G. Hughes John H. Russ J. A. High Shafter Brown M. Leon Smith C. J. Fipps
David Nealey Thurman Hester Joseph McPherson O. J. Stanley Bailey Britt Eddie Jacobs Marvin Shaw Eugene Brown Walter Woodburn Joseph Caison Robert C. Soles Floyd Ward Andrew Lennon H. Cliff Spivey

Bolton Rt. 1, Delco Acme Bolton Rt. 4, Whiteville Tabor City Box 231, Whiteville Rt. 1, Hallsboro Whiteville Tabor City Delco Rt. 2, Whiteville
Box 74, Bolton
Rt. 1, Whiteville
Rt. 1, Bladenboro
Rt. 1, Cerro Gordo
Rt. 3, Tabor City
Rt. 1, Whiteville Hallsboro Clarkton Rt. 2, Whiteville Rt. 1, Tabor Bity Rt. 1, Chadbourn Rt. 1, Bladenboro Clarendon Rt. 1, Nakina
Rt. 2, Chadbourn
Rt. 1, Bolton
Rt. 2, Chadbourn
Rt. 1, Acme Acme Bolton Tabor City Clarendon Rt. 1, Bolton Tabor City

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and

•				
Sankey W. Robinson	April	Salary	- County Attorney (604) \$ 21	
Venie H. Rouse	ĪŤ	77		7.29
W. A. Weir	11	11	Tax Collector 32	1.90
Lolly G. Johnson	**	17	Asst'g Tax Collector 26	5.42
Helen Weir	11	11		3.88
Eva W. Coleman	**	**		7.78
	17	11		3.01
Arthur L. Duke	**	17		0.62
Spurgeon D. Nobles		**		
Auty Godwin	11			1.36
John D. Fowler	**	11		2.12
C. L. Smith	99	11		2.12
Thurman C. Butler	11	11	" " 39	2.12
John Coleman	11	11	n n 41	3.26
Walter M. Farmer	11	11		1.36
Horace L. Shaw	Ħ	11	Fingerprint Expert 48	2.32
Town of Whiteville	11	11	Radio Operator (619) 14	0.00
Town of Chadbourn	11	17		5.00
Mazzalee T. Sanderford	Ħ	11	County Accountant (621) 30	3.43
Veneda S. Ray	11	11		7.99
	11	11		3.75
John L. Long	**	11		
Grethel W. Hardee	**	71	Janitress - C.House Annex 7	5.56

Leo L. Fisher	April	Salary -	Reg. of Deeds (625) \$ 336.89 Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 209.26
Anna Belle Lane	11	11	Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 209.26
Gladys G. Wooten Mamíe B. Galemberti	п	11	n n n 173.63
Sarah Faye Barker	11	11	и и и 183.63
Myrtle N. McAlister	***	11	" " 193.63
Alice S. Wwwight	11	#	Welfare Supt. (631) 398.32
Pearl H. Fowler	99 99	11 17	Caseworker Asst. 273.71
Minette Lovett	17	11	# # 273.94 # # 262.83
Jo Anne Vereen	11	17	" " 255.00
Nancy S. Collier Maebelle W. Weaver	11	11	Asst'g Welfare Supt. 244.68
Mary Margaret Fowler	17	11	Caseworker Asst. 248.57
Margaret Lee MacDaniel	17	Ħ	Asst'g Welfare Supt. 221.69
Leota H. Hodges	17	**	# # # 244.10 # # # 7.01 <i>k</i>
Linda P. Baldwin	11 11	11 11	" " " 149.14 " " 147.16
Claire Porter Duncan	17	11	Caseworker Asst. 176.68
Jane S. Ellis Robert Schulken	11	11	Welfare Attorney 239.03
Archie F. Martin	11	Ħ	Asst. Farm Agent (644) 189.38
Tommy D. Glover	11	17	n n n 70.56
Cameron M. Garris	11	**	n n 86.57
Eleanor Pridgen	11	#	Asst'g Farm Agent 131.52
Dorothy M. Reaves	17	11	" " " 141.85 " " " 35.92
Bonnie Rose Pinyatello	11	"	" Negro Agent 103.75
Daisy Ann Hill	17	Ħ	n n n n 154.20
J. M. Spaulding Dorothy D. Valentine	11	Ħ	Negro Home Dem. Agt. 132.61
C. D. Raper	Ħ	tt	County Agent 226.48
Elaine N. Blake	11	11	Home Bem. Agent 148.27
Fredna Yvonne Bennett	11	11	Asst. Home Dem. Agt. 72.66
Betty Capps	11	11	n n n n n 119.15
Edaa Creech	11 11	17 17	Library Appropriation 240.04 Service Officer (658) 321.92
H. Hugh Nance	11	17	Asst. Clerk Sup. Crt. 265.44
Jewel W. Dunivant Mary Lou White	17	* #	# # # 191.50
Barbara W. Blackwell	11	11	Asst'g " " 176.41
Hilda S. Garrell	17	17	n n n n 167.63
Ina J. Brown	17	17	" " 143.91
Lee J. Greer	#	11	Clerk of Court (664) 511.77
W. A. Williams	17 11	99 99	Judge of Rec. Court 421.10 Solicitor " " 340.92
Joe W. Brown	11	**	Solicitor " " 340.92 Dog Warden 254.39
H. M. Hinson W. A. Weir	11	11	Purchasing Agent 72.50
L. V. Holt	. 17	17	Electrical Inspector 235.03
Eldred Buffkin	11	77	Surplus Food Spvr. 350.28
Jesse Sellers	17	Ħ	Asst. " " 184.01
Peggy Ruth Greene	11 11	17 99	Asst'g " " 148.32
Lathal K. Wayne	11	11	Civil Def. Director 326.72 Asst'g Civil Def. Dr. 189.12
Elizabeth Ann Enzor Lois Fl Lewis	17	77	Asst'g Tax Supvr. (675) 200.60
Annie Atkinson	Ħ	11	n n n 164.12
Edna Buffkin	11	17	" " " 16 8. 59
Annie Belle Powell	Ħ	11	" " 169.99
Lucille Stephens	11	11	" " 164.12 - 17
S. T. Enzor	17 17	17 17	Tax Listing 141.26
Martha G. Smith	17	17	Asst'g County Accet. 49.41 Asst'g Reg. of Deeds 174.12
Ila Nealey Jane S. Ellis	11	11	To correct error in Feb. 2.64
Julia Shaw	11	Ħ	Janitress, Welfare Dept. 21.51
Betsy Totten	11	. 11	Library Work (685) 96.71
Margaret Lee MacDaniel	Ħ	11	To adjust error in ck25
Collier Gas Co.	April	- Jail	account (687) 48.55
First National Bank of Wh	itevill	e - Apri.	l withholdWightarding ta2,160.80 e - April 196.92
Hospital Savings Assoc	Hospi	tal Insurance	
N.C. Public Employees' So	cial Se	curity A	
Burkhead DeVane Printing	Co	Acct.	- Tax Supvr. 120.40
Columbus County News		π	" ii (693) 22.30
Carolina Tel. & Teleg. Co			- April 395.57 eage - tax listing 5.00
S. T. Enzor			eage - tax listing 5.00 - Tax Collector 58.72
The News Reporter Co.			ring Still 5.00
Walter Farmer C. L. Smith		Japour	π 5.00
The News Reporter Co.		Jail &	Auditor Acct. 48.05
Motorola Communications &	c Electr	onics In	ac Maintenance - 115.00
Harrison Typewriter Co.		To Acc	ct Sheriff's Dept. 20.33
Whiteville Oil Co.			Account 286.32
Whiteville Lions Club	Tma		orial Supplies 6.00 service aggreement (704) 44.00
Antex Exterminating Co.,	TUC	whill	service aggreement (704) 44.00

Duro-Test Corp.	Account rendered (705)	\$ 62.92
Monroe Business Machines	- Acct Tax Collector	24.00
G. V. Singletary & Sons	Acct April Acct " Water Accounts - April Acct Courthouse Annex Insurance - Courthouse " Jail Account - April	100.06
Town of Whiteville	Water Accounts - April	28.30
Townsend Plumbing Co.	Acct Courthouse Annex	5.00
Floyd-Barkley_Agency	Insurance - Courthouse "	92.40
	- Fu	
Dennis Williams F. B. Foster	Lodging & Meals - Jail - April (713) April Account	1,097.40 104.35
Townsend Builders Supply	- April account	81.85
S. P. Stanley, Jr.	Painting - County Rest Home, Library	923.00
E. L. Williams	Account - Rest Home	150.00
W. B. Builkin	Painting - County Rest Home, Library Account - Rest Home Welfare Board Meeting (718) Acct Welfare Dept.	10.60 10.20
Storr Sales Co.	Acct Welfare Dept.	95.50
Robeson Office Supplies,	Inc Acct Welfare Dept.	95.50 24.68
The labor orby linbune	-	78. 28
Alice S. Wright Nancy S. Collier	- Mileage & Depreciation - April (723)	79.31 32.36
Mary Margaret Fowler	17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	43.63
Pearl Fowler	π	45.80
Minette G. Lovette Jo Anne Vereen	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	45.59
Jo Anne Vereen	- Account - Welfare Dept. (729)	25.99
American Public Welfare	Assoc Agency Membership - Welfare	447 • 54 51 . 28
Executive Secy., N. C. Co	onference of Social Service	10.00
James Lynn Pitney-Bowes, Inc.	- Window Cleaning Service - Welfare	20.00
ritney-Bowes, Inc. T. W. Strickland	- Acct., Welfare Dept.	20.32
State Commission for Bli	- Repairs - Welfare Dept. d - April Account - Farm Agt., Auditor (736)	41.50 294.49
Storr Sales Co.	- Farm Agt., Auditor (736)	10.31
John Harrelson, Postmaste	er - Postage - County Agt.	40.00
Williams Office Equipment	Co Account- Clerk of Court	3.84 49.13
John M. Strong	-Subscription - Supreme Court Reports	11.33
C. L. Smith	-Conveying Prisoner	16.44
H. M. Hinson	April Mileage (742)	121.59
Cole's Eldred Buffkin	- April account - Dog Warden mileage	5.25 21.00
Eldred Buffkin	- To reimburse for misc. labor	3.50
Lathal R. Wayne	- April - travel	63.77
	e Co Maintenance Agreement	70.00
Coastal Electronics Inc. The News Reporter Co.	- To transferring radio eqpt. on car - Account Rendered - Reg. of Deeds & CB	35.00 82.42
Floyd-Barkley Agency	- Property Ins Wagious offices	109.08
H. L. Shaw	- April - reimbursement (751)	46.70
Harrison Typewriter Co.	- Repairs - Auditor's office	7.50
Vineland Ice Co. Edwards & Broughton Co.	- April Account - Acct. Reg. of Deeds	15.45 45.87
Owen G. Dunn	_ 11 11 11	92.07
Williams Office Equipment		54.28
Mitchell Printing Co.	77	82.44
W. H. King Drug Co. J. B. Long, Jr.	- April - Coroner's Service (759)	28.52 213.26
F. Murray Carroll, M.D.	Investigation - Coroner	10.00
James Walker Memorial Hos	p Autopsy - Bellamy	150.00
Mrs. Guila Dawsey Mrs. A. B. Dawsey	- April - Boarding Home Care	150.00
Mrs. Davis Williamson		100.00 85.00
Mrs. A. P. McClary	11	52.61
Leder Bros. Dept. Store	- Account - Welfare Dept.	103.66
J. H. Ashley Monroe Calculating Machin	e Co Maintenance- County Agt.	85.40
Lacy R. Thompson	- Board meetings in April (769)	16.66 82.00
A. O. Burns	_ 11	65.40
Robert E. Sessions	11	81.00
W. B. Buffkin L. P. Ward	_ 11	64.80 93.00
Miller Motor Express	- Frt. on voting machines	93.00 11.16
Governmental Guide	- two copies	8.00
Mildred Thompson	Farm Reports (776)	52.31
Beulah Singletary Clyde B. Gore	п п п п	34.58 57.25
		57.25
	11 11	49.26
Clempson Green Clara P. Thompson	17 19	49.26 61.90
Clempson Green		

Upon motion the meeting was adjourned until May 15, 1962 at 7:30 p.m.

Approved:

Clerk J. Sanderford

Wise Chairman